PRECAUTIONS TO BE TAKEN WHEN USING MULTILAYER
PIEZOELECTRIC ACTUATORS
(Please read these precautions before using our products)
1. Before using our products or designing a system using our products, read
the precautions and specifications (such as level of quality) for the products
you intend to use on the last page of this manual.
2. The main failures with multilayer piezoelectric actuators are deterioration of
insulation resistance, short-circuit, and open-circuit.

prism positioning, linear motors, pumps, vibration,
valve drive, manipulators, etc.
Numbering system
AE   0505   D16   XXX   FExample:
Comply with RoHS
Additional code (optional)
Nominal displacement: Indicated by two digits in micrometers [�m]
in succession to D
Example: D16 = 16 �m
Cross sectional dimensions: Unit: Millimeters [mm]
Example: 0505 = 5 mm � 5 mm
Series name: AE = Resin-coated type
6   Multilayer Piezoelectric Actuators Vol.02
Model
Displacement [�m] Generated force Resonance frequency Capacitance Insulation resistance Overall length
Maximum driving voltage Recommended driving voltage [N] [kHz] [�F] [M�] min. [mm]
AE0203D04 4.6±1.5 3.0±1.5 200 261 0.09 100 5
AE0203D08 9.1±1.5 6.1±1.5 200 138 0.18 100 10
AE0203D16 17.4±2.0 11.6±2.0 200 69 0.35 50 20
AE0203D44H40 42.0±6.6 28.0±6.6 200 34 0.82 20 40
AE0505D08 9.1±1.5 6.1±1.5 850 138 0.75 50 10
AE0505D16 17.4±2.0 11.6±2.0 850 69 1.4 10 20
AE0505D44H40 42.0±6.6 28.0±6.6 850 34 3.4 5 40
AE1010D16 18.4±3.5 12.3±3.5 3,500 69 5.4 5 20
AE1010D44H40 42.0±6.6 28.0±6.6 3,500 34 13.6 2 40
AE1414D16 18.4±3.5 12.3±3.5 7,000 69 10.8 2 20
AE2525D15 15.6±2.0 10.1±2.0 20,000 69 30.5 0.4 20

Typical value of the element under our test conditions
Tensile strength 1/10 of generated force Typical value of the element under our test conditions
Young's modulus 4.4�1010N/m2 Typical value of the element under our test conditions
Displacement: Initial value ±20% Room temperature (3 min)
Capacitance: Initial value ±30% –25˚C (30 min.)
Temperature cycle test tan�: Less than initial rated value Room temperature (3 min)
Insulation resistance: 1 M� or more +85˚C (30 min)
Appearance: No noticeable defect Repetition of 10 cycles of the above
Performance
Unit : mm
Model T1 W1 H T2 W2  *
AE0203D04 2±0.1 3±0.1 5±0.1 3.5max. 4.5max. 100
AE0203D08 2±0.1 3±0.1 10±0.1 3.5max. 4.5max. 100
AE0203D16 2±0.1 3±0.1 20±0.1 3.5max. 4.5max. 100
AE0203D44H40 2±0.1 3±0.1 40±0.1 3.5max. 4.5max. 100
AE0505D08 5±0.1 5±0.1 10±0.1 6.5max. 6.5max. 100
AE0505D16 5±0.1 5±0.1 20±0.1 6.5max. 6.5max. 100
AE0505D44H40 5±0.1 5±0.1 40±0.1 6.5max. 6.5max. 100
AE1010D16 10±0.1 10±0.1 20±0.1 11.5max. 11.5max. 100
AE1010D44H40 10±0.1 10±0.1 40±0.1 11.5max. 11.5max. 100
AE1414D16 14.2±0.1 14.2±0.1 20±0.1 15.7max. 15.7max. 100

The first two digits are effective numerals.
The last digit is an exponent of 10.
Example: 801 = 800 N = 80 kgf
Maximum drive voltage C = 150 V
Nominal displacement Unit: Micrometers (�m)
The first two digits are effective numerals.
The last digit is an exponent of 10.
Example: 170 = 17 �m
Construction of housing and B = Bellows ((pre-load), maximum operating temperature: 85˚C
operating temperature range L = Bellows (pre-load), maximum operating temperature: 150˚C
Series name AS = Encapsulated in metal case
10   Multilayer Piezoelectric Actuators Vol.02
Model
Displacement [�m] Generated force Resonance frequency Capacitance Insulation resistance
Maximum driving voltage Recommended driving voltage [N] [kHz] [�F] [M�] min.
ASB170C801*P0 17.0± 3 12.0± 3 800 14 1.5 30
ASB340C801*P0 34.0± 6 24.0± 6 800 12 3.0 15
ASB510C801*P0 51.0± 9 36.0± 9 800 10 4.5 10
ASB680C801*P0 68.0±12 48.0±12 800 8 6.0 5
Item Standard Conditions
Operating temperature range
ASB : –25 to +85˚C When applied with DC voltage: Ambient temperature
ASL : –40 to +150˚C When driven by pulse: Ambient temperature + Rise by generated heat

Temperature: 23±5˚C
Insulation resistance: 1 M� or more
Time: Immersion for 1 min
Appearance: No noticeable defect
Mark: Easily legible
Displacement: Initial value ±30%
Capacitance: Initial value ±30%
Heat resistance test
tan �: Less than initial rated value Temperature: 150±3˚C
Insulation resistance: 1 M� or more Time: 96±4 h
Appearance: No noticeable defect
Mark: Easily legible
Model
Displacement [�m] Generated force Resonance frequency Capacitance Insulation resistance
Maximum driving voltage Recommended driving voltage [N] [kHz] [�F] [M�] min.
ASL170C801*P0 17.0± 3 12.0± 3 800 14 1.12 30
ASL340C801*P0 34.0± 6 24.0± 6 800 12 2.23 15
ASL510C801*P0 51.0± 9 36.0± 9 800 10 3.35 10
ASL680C801*P0 68.0±12 48.0±12 800 8 4.47 5
• ASB series
• ASL series
Standard Parts List
Performance